

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

APPLN FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL(STATE) STAMP NO. 20101 OF 2025

The State Of MaharashtraAPPELLANT

V/S

Sachin Vasant JadhavRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3778 OF 2025

In

Appln For Leave to Appeal(STATE) STAMP NO. 20101 OF 2025

The State Of MaharashtraPETITIONER

V/S

Sachin Vasant JadhavRESPONDENT

Ms. Mahalaxmi Ganapathy, Addl. PP for the State / Applicant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 5th January, 2026

P.C. :

Await Service. Stand Over to 02/02/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)