

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPLICATION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL (STATE)
(ST.) NO. 20101 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3778 OF 2025

The State of Maharashtra

... Applicant

Versus

Sachin Vasant Jadhav

... Respondent

Ms. Mahalakshmi Ganapathy, Addl. P.P. for the Applicant-State.

None for the Respondent

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 02nd FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Learned Addl. P. P. states that the Investigating Agency has obtained fresh address of the Respondent. Learned Addl. P. P. is granted leave to amend the cause title as per the fresh address.
2. Issue fresh Notice on the fresh address of Respondent returnable on 12th March, 2026.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)